
770 L Street, Suite 620, Sacramento, CA 95814 • T: (916) 324-1541 • F: (916) 322-0827 • www.hsr.ca.gov 

 
 

 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AWARD 
Concrete Ties 

Invitation for Bids No. HSR25-27 
February 17, 2026 

 

 

This Notice of Proposed Award (NOPA) identifies Lowest Responsive Responsible 
Bidder approved by the California High-Speed Rail Authority’s (Authority) Chief Executive 
Officer (CEO) for award of the contract.  
 
On or before February 6, 2026, the Authority received three bids in response to its 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) for HSR25-27 Concrete Ties issued on October 30, 2025. The 
bids were submitted by the following bidders: 
 
Railone USA Corp 
Rocla Concrete Ties, Inc 
Voelstapine Railway Systems Nortrak, LLC 

 
The bids were reviewed pursuant to the criteria set forth in the IFB. The total contract bid 
prices are shown below.   

 

Bidder Total Contract Bid Price 

Railone USA Corp N/A 

Rocla Concrete Ties, Inc $52,609,058.48 

Voelstapine Railway Systems Nortrak, LLC $99,113,655 

 
 
It is noted that Railone USA Corp submitted a bid but was found non-responsive. In 
accordance with the requirements set forth in the IFB, the lowest responsive responsible 
bidder is Rocla Concrete Ties, Inc. 
 
This NOPA is being posted to the Authority’s website and in the Authority’s Sacramento 
Office, in accordance with Section 6.4 of the IFB. A copy of this NOPA is also being sent 
directly to the successful bidder.  

 

Questions should be directed to the Authority’s Designated Point of Contact, identified in 
Section 4.1 of the IFB, as follows: Trevor Newhouse at materialpurchase@hsr.ca.gov or 
(916) 324-1541. 
 

 

http://www.hsr.ca.gov/
mailto:materialpurchase@hsr.ca.gov

